AMENDED PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE NOTE: Due to catastrophic damage from Hurricane Michael in Gulf County, the Triumph Gulf Coast, Inc. Board Meeting location has been changed to Crestview, Florida. The public notice below reflects that venue change.

The Board of Triumph Gulf Coast, Inc., will meet at 1:00 p.m., ET 11:00 a.m., CT on Tuesday, October 23, 2018. The agenda will be posted at www.myfloridatriumph.com prior to the meeting.

The meeting will be held at Warriors Hall Community Center, 201 Stillwell Avenue, Crestview, Florida 32536.

Any person who wishes to appeal a decision by Triumph Gulf Coast or the board with respect to any matter considered at the meeting must have a record of the proceedings. He or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made.

For more information, contact Triumph Gulf Coast at 850-387-9405. Any person who requires special accommodations because of physical impairment or disability should contact Triumph Gulf Coast at 850-387-9405 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.